产品规格书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Power Adapter/电源适配器
客 户:
CUSTOMER NO:
产品描述:
ESCRIPTION: Input:100～240VAC 50/60Hz Output:5.0-24.0VDC 36W
机种型号:

本规格书适应于 LXCP36 系列型号的开关电源.
The purpose of the document is to specify the functional requirements of a LXCP36 series switching power supply.
2. 型号命名规则/MODEL NAME RULE
LXCP36-aaab
-LXCP= Longxc 医疗适配器/-LXCP= Longxc medical adapter
-36=系列名称/-36=Name of the series
-aaa="050"-"240"为输出电压. "050"是 5.0V,"075"是 7.5V, "090"是 9.0V, "120"是 12.0V,"135"是 13.5V, "150"是 15.0V,
"168"是 16.8V, "180"是 18.0V, "190"是 19.0V, "200"是 20.0V, "240"是 24.0V.
-aaa="050"-"240"stands for the output voltage."050"means 5.0V,"075"means7.5V,"090"means 9.0V,"120"means 12.0V,
"135"means 13.5V, "150"means 15.0V, "168"means 16.8V,"180"means 18.0V,"200"means 20.0V,"240"means 24.0V.
-b='A","B","C","D","I","K","L","O","M","N","P","Q","R","S","T"."A"表示国标插头,"B"表示欧规插头,"C"表示英规插
头,"D"表示美规插头,"I"表示日规插头,"K"表示巴西规插头,"L"表示韩规插头,"O"表示澳规插头,"M"表示南非插头,"N"表示
意大利插头,"P"表示瑞士插头,"Q"表示以色列插头,"R"表示丹麦插头,"S"表示墨西哥插头,"T"表示印度规插头,没有 C字符，
表示可拆卸插头.
-b = is optional, it could be "A","B","C","D","I","K","L","O","M","N","P","Q","R","S","T". "A" means CN plug,
"B" means EU plug, "C" means UK plug and "D" means US plug, "I" means JS plug, "K" means Brazil plug, "L" means
Korea plug, "O" means AUS plug, "M" means ZA plug. "N" means IT plug, "P" means CH plug, "Q" means IL plug, "R"
means DK plug, "S" means Mexico plug, "T" means Indian plug. and without this "c character means detachable plug
type which above-mentionable.
详情见下表/See the table below for details
型号/Model name
输出电压/
Rated output
voltage(Vdc)
输出电流/
Output current(A)
输出功率/
Rated output power(W)
LXCP36-050b 5.0 4.00 20.0
LXCP36-075b 7.5 4.00 30.0
LXCP36-090b 9.0 4.00 36.0
LXCP36-120b 12.0 3.00 36.0
LXCP36-135b 13.5 2.66 36.0
LXCP36-150b 15.0 2.40 36.0
LXCP36-168b 16.8 2.14 36.0
LXCP36-180b 18.0 2.00 36.0
LXCP36-190b 19.0 1.89 36.0
LXCP36-200b 20.0 1.80 36.0
LXCP36-240b 24.0 1.50 36.0
3. 输入特性/INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
3.1 输入电压/Input Voltage:
额定电压/Nominal Voltage:100～240Vac
型号/Model: LXCP36系列
客户/Customer:
日期/Date: 2022.04.21
文件编号/ Document No: LXC/RD-Spec-259
页码：4-12
调整范围/Variation Range:90～264Vac
3.2 输入频率/Input Frequency:
额定频率/ Nominal Frequency: 50/60Hz.
调整频率/Variation Frequency:47～63Hz
3.3 输入电流/Input Current:
当输入交流电压为额定值的下限电压负载满载时,最大输入交流电流 0.8A.
0.8Amps max at any input voltage and rated DC output and rated load.
3.4 浪涌电流/Inrush Current:
当输出为额定负载,环境温度为 25℃,输入 264Vac 冷态起机时的最大浪涌电流小于 60A.
60Amps Max. Cold start at 264Vac input, with rated load and 25℃ ambient.
3.5 AC 漏电流/AC Leakage Current:
当输入电压 264Vac 时,正常状态最大漏电流为 0.5mA.
Normal 0.5mA Max.at 264Vac input.
当输入电压 264Vac 时, 单一故障状态最大漏电流为 1.0mA.
Single fault 1.0mA Max.at 264Vac input.
4. 输出特性/OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
4.1 输出功率/Power output
型号/Model
name
输出电压/
Output
Voltage(V)
额定负载/
Rated Load
(A)
输出范围
/Output
Range(V)
过流保护/Over
current
protection(A)
效率
/Efficiency
(%)
输出功率/
Output
power(W)
LXCP36-050 5.0 4.00 4.40~5.60 ≤8.0 70 20.0
LXCP36-075 7.5 4.00 6.90~8.10 ≤8.0 70 30.0
LXCP36-090 9.0 4.00 8.40~9.60 ≤8.0 72 36.0
LXCP36-120 12.0 3.00 11.40~12.60 ≤6.0 80 36.0
LXCP36-135 13.5 2.66 12.90~14.10 ≤5.0 80 36.0
LXCP36-150 15.0 2.40 14.40~15.60 ≤5.0 80 36.0
LXCP36-168 16.8 2.14 16.20~17.40 ≤4.0 80 36.0
LXCP36-180 18.0 2.00 17.40~18.60 ≤4.0 80 36.0
LXCP36-190 19.0 1.89 18.40~19.60 ≤3.6 80 36.0
LXCP36-200 20.0 1.80 19.40~20.60 ≤3.6 80 36.0
LXCP36-240 24.0 1.50 23.40~24.60 ≤3.0 80 36.0
线性调整率/Line Regulation ±3%
负载调整/Load Regulation ±8%
型号/Model: LXCP36系列
客户/Customer: